Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xomed, Inc.		12/27/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtronic Xomed Surgical Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	6743 Southpoint Drive North	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32216	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1655885	POLYPORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49072-10020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
	TRADEMARK

900172576 REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0559

1655885

CH \$40 00

Date:	09/28/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certif of Ownership & Merger#page1.tif source=Certif of Ownership & Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0560

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

XOMED, INC.

INTO

MEDTRONIC XOMED SURGICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253, Chapter 8 of the Delaware Code, the following Certificate of Ownership and Merger is adopted by and between Medtronic Komed Surgical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Corporation") and Komed, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Target"):

- 1. The name of the parent corporation is Meditronic Xomed Surgical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
 - 2. The name of the subsidiary corporation is Xomed, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- Target shall be merged with and into the Surviving Corporation pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") approved by and adopted between Surviving Corporation and Target.
- 4. The effective date of the merger shall be January 1, 2001, upon filing of this Cartificate of Merger in the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, State of Delaware (the "Effective Date").
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. The Plan of Merger was adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware Code. The Plan of Merger was duly adopted and approved by the directors of the Surviving Corporation on December 15, 2000. A copy of the directors' consent of the Surviving Corporation is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by reference.
- 7. The Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at the principal office address of 6743 Southpoint Drive North, Jacksonville, Florida 32216. The Plan of Merger will be provided to each constituent corporation.

M1-97665.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0561

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation and Target have caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by their respective officers as of December 27, 2000.

Medironic Xomed Surgical Products, Inc.

Xomed, Inc.

Point Name: TOTHE N. FRIE

Ita: VIA PRESIDENT

Print Name: Torne o. Fer

2

RECORDED: 09/28/2010 REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0562